36276	97 APR 18 A9:00 mad Dage 11226
	Vol. My Page
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County of }
	I certify that the within instrume was received for record on the data
	of 19
Grantor's Name and Address	
	SPACE RESERVED book/reel/volume No on pag FOR and/or as fee/file/instr
	ment/microfilm/reception No.
Beneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Rame, Address, Zip):	Record of of said County
HIGH DESERT LAND, LLC	Witness my hand and seal of Coun affixed.
P.O. BOX 1316	
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 976	01
	, Depàr
	15th
THIS TRUST DEED, made the Johnny R. Par	his 15th April
Amerititle Co	. of Klamath Falss, Oregon, as Grantor
High Desert L	• of Klamath Falss, Oregon, as Grantor, as Grantor, as Trustee, and
	, as Beneficiary
Constant in the second second	WITNESSETH
Klamath	argains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ty, Oregon, described as:
0011	ly, Oregon, described as:
Lot 4, Block	1, Klamath Forest Estates, according to the
Official piac	LHEFEOI, ON TILE in the office of the County
Jerr, Alamat	h County, Oregon. AP# 3510-015A0-00400
ogether with all and singular the tenements f hereafter appertaining, and the rents, iss	s, hereditaments and appurtemences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise not
he property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURI. FOUT thousand tote of even date herewith, payable to ber	NG PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum , five hundred and no/100 Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
he properfy. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURI. FOUR thousand into the of even date herewith, payable to ber note of even date herewith, payable to ber the date of maturity of the debt sec- becomes due and payable. The date of maturity of this trust of 1. To protect, preserve and maintain provement thereon; not to commit or permit 2. To complete or restore promptly a lamaged or desiroyed thereon, and pay whe 3. To complete or restore promptly a lamaged or desiroyed thereon, and pay whe 3. To comply with all laws, ordinance or requests, to join in executing such linance or apy for filing same in the proper public definition of the days prior to the expiration in companies acceptable to the ben icitary as soon as insured; if the grantor aha t least lifteen days prior to the expiration ure the same at grantor's expense. The am my indebtedness secured hereby and in such rany part thereot, may be released to grant inter or invalidate any act done pursuant to 5. To keep the property like from the secured by this trust deed, without then hereficiary may, at its option, make ecured hereby, together with the obligation he debt secured by this trust deed, without the nonpayment thereof shall, at the op ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed 6. To pay all costs, ieses and expenses. rustee incurred in connection with or in en- 7. To appear in and defond any act in any suit, action related to this instrust enses, including evidence of title and the strustee incurred in connection with or in en- 7. To appear in and befond any act in all cases shall be dived by the	Dollars, with interest thereon seconding to the terms of a promissory neticiary or order and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, is 4/16, 3007 . curred by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note leed, grantor agrees: in the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im- it any waste of the property. and in good and habitable condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im- se, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting the property; if the beneficiary se, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting the property; if the beneficiary ing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching industry, with loss peyable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary of any prior time to time require; in an amount not less than S eliciary, with loss peyable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary up of any policy of insurance now or hereatter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary up pro- ount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary up or nor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here- to such notice. Sonstruction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or as pay and the grantor tail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance preniums, intervant of such taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or the adscribed in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of waiver of any ragits arising from breach of any the covenants hereot and for such payments, is payment thereot, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice
he properfy. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURI. FOUR thousand intervention of the property beformed to be the property of the debt security of the debt security of the debt secures and the data of maturity of the debt secures the data of maturity of the debt secures the data of maturity of this trust of 1. To protect the security of this trust of 1. To protect, preserve and maintain provement thereon; not to commit or permit 2. To complete or restore prompily a lamaged or destroyed thereon, and pay who 3. To comply with all laws, ordinance or equests, to join in executing such finame to requests, to join in executing such finame or apy for filing same in the proper public igencies as may be deemed desirable by the 4. To provide and continuously ma the last filteen days prior to the expiration armage by fire and such other hazards as a vritten in companies acceptable to the ben- iciary as soon as insured; if the grantor sha the same at grantor's expense. The arm my indebtedness secured hereby and in such or any part thereof, may be released to gran- inder or invalidate any act done pursuant to 5. To keep the property liree from con- ssessed upon or against the property befor- romptly deliver receipts therefor to benefi- tiens or other charges payable by grantor, en- enent, beneficiary may, at its option, make ecured hereby, togother with the obligation hand the nonpayment thereof shall, at the op- ble and constitute a breach of this trust dee 6. To pay all costs, ices and expense. rustee incurred in connection with or in en- the any suit, action or proceeding in what r any suit or action related to this instrum- enses, including evidence of title and the summers, including evidence of title and the truster screes to pay such sum at the appell. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or	NG PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum f, five hundred and no/100 Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory meticiary or order and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest liceool, is 4/16, 2007. cured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note leed, grantor agrees: n the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im- and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, and in good and habitable condition and resair; not to remove or demolish any building or im- ser, rogulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions altecting the property; if the beneficiary set any waste of the property. India in good and habitable conditions and restrictions altecting the property; if the beneficiary cing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and office or offices, as well as the cost of all line searches made by filing officers or searching intain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or the beneficiary. Intain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the policies to the beneficiary of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- ount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may or out collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be astilled by beneficiary may norder as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected of such notice. Donstruction liens and to pay all tares, assessments and other charges that may be levied or iciary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any tares, assessments, insurance preeniums, the amount so is and to pay all store grantor while interest at ther tor as to follinguent and iciary; should the grantor tail to make

11727

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellats courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebted-ness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorcement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the note for endorcement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the note for endorcement (in case of the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any easement or creat-ing any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantice in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoi. Trustee's iees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver

tees tor any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$3. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebt due to the target of the same, less costs and expenses of operation.

due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneiliciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire 11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire 11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in grantor's performance of any agreement hereunder, time 12. Upon default by grantor in payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary may elect to proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to loreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the bene-licary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded a written notice of default and election to sell the property to satisfy the obliga-tion secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice therect as then required by law and proceed tion secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice thereo: as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

to forelose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 85.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 85.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 85.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 85.753, may cure the default that is capable of being to consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being fured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the de-fault or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenan

in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by penses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee in the trust deed as their interests may the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the dranter or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneticiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deod of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor. beneticiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully meized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto, except as may be set forth in an addendum or exhibit

I no grantor covenants and agrees to and with the pomenciary and the peneticiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawluly seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto, except as may be set forth in an addendum or exhibit attached hereto, and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

quirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract

secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

disclosures; for this purpose diss storeduired, disregard this notice. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged by OFFICIAL SEAL LEONA R. MADDAKY	nelle L. Parson
COMMISSION NO. CORREC.	
Notary	Leona Q. Madday Public for Oregon My commission expires 8/19/98
STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.	
Filed for record at request of Johnny R. Parson	the <u>18th</u> day the <u>18th</u> day
of <u>April</u> A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at <u>9:00</u> o'close of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Fage1726 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	by <u>Rattur Ross</u>